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DISTRICT
Tredyffrin-Easttown School District (Chester)
Lower Merion School District (Montgomery)
Radnor Township School District (Delaware)
Unionville-Chadds Ford (Chester)
Wallingford-Swarthmore (Delaware)
Upper Dublin School District (Montgomery)
New Hope-Solebury School District (Bucks)
Great Valley School District (Chester)
Methacton School District (Montgomery)
Central Bucks School District (Bucks)
Wissahickon School District (Montgomery)
Rose Tree Media School District (Delaware)
Haverford Township School District (Delaware)
Hatboro-Horsham School District (Montgomery)
Council Rock School District (Bucks)
Colonial School District (Montgomery)
Lower Moreland Township (Montgomery)
Garnet Valley School District (Delaware)
Downingtown Area School District (Chester)
Haddonfield Borough (Camden)

North Penn School District (Montgomery)
Owen J Roberts School District (Chester)
West Chester Area School District (Chester)
Phoenixville Area School District (Chester)

Moorestown Township (Burlington)
Perkiomen Valley School District (Montgomery)
Jenkintown School District (Montgomery)
Abington School District (Montgomery)
Springfield Township School District (Montgomery)
Upper Merion Area School District (Montgomery)
Cherry Hill Township (Camden)

Eastern Camden County Regional (Camden)
Cheltenham Township School District (Montgomery)
Kennett Consolidated School District (Chester)
Marple Newtown School District (Delaware)

Avon Grove School District (Chester)
Quakertown Community School District (Bucks)
Palisades School District (Bucks)
Pennsbury School District (Bucks)
Souderton Area School District (Montgomery)
Springfield School District (Delaware)
Spring-Ford Area School District (Montgomery)
Pennridge School District (Bucks)
Neshaminy School District (Bucks)
Lenape Regional (Burlington)
Centennial School District (Bucks)
Octorara Area School District (Chester)
Upper Perkiomen School District (Montgomery)
Upper Moreland Township School (Montgomery)
Penn-Delco School District (Delaware)
Cinnaminson Township (Burlington)
Clearview Regional (Gloucester)
Northern Burlington Regional (Burlington)
Pottsgrove School District (Montgomery)
Oxford Area School District (Chester)
Kingsway Regional (Gloucester)
Haddon Heights Borough (Camden)
Pitman Borough (Gloucester)
Haddon Township (Camden)
Ridley School District (Delaware)
Florence Township (Burlington)
Interboro School District (Delaware)
Washington Township (Gloucester)
Bensalem Township School District (Bucks)
Rancocas Valley Regional (Burlington)
Gateway Regional (Gloucester)
Audubon Borough (Camden)
Morrisville Borough School District (Bucks)
Coatesville Area School District (Chester)
Black Horse Pike Regional (Camden)
West Deptford Township (Gloucester)
Upper Darby School District (Delaware)

5
12

N/A
68
43
61
N/A
63
N/A
51
80
77
53

$14,222
$23,131
$17,878
$14,861
$15,020
$13,738
$21,264
$17,032
$14,109
$12,385
$17,653
$17,597
$13,076
$14,094
$14,041
$17,457
$14,816
$14,431
$14,224
$11,568
$13,591
$15,975
$14,809
$19,358
$11,404
$13,072
$20,576
$14,011
$18,222
$18,363
$11,200
$11,045
$17,561
$14,795
$16,142
$11,167
$14,358
$15,367
$14,046
$13,123
$14,124
$14,026
$13,339
$16,723
$11,277
$12,845
$13,991
$12,111
$13,469
$12,547
$11,161
$8,972

$12,086
$14,474
$13,182
$9,595

$11,571
$11,102
$11,073
$12,569
$10,688
$12,216
$11,267
$16,775
$10,409
$11,235
$10,930
$21,574
$19,686
$9,536

$9,315

$10,873

ES PERF MS PERF HS PERF COST PER STUDENT AVG. TEACHER SAL.

$64,959
$77,899
$71,795
$68,114
$61,967
$62,169
$70,154
$64,495
$60,047
$67,187
$71,204
$63,895
$61,404
$66,287
$84,612
$68,872
$71,784
$54,901
$58,915
$62,900
$66,919
$54,863
$62,741
$64,663
$54,986
$62,763
$71,774
$69,875
$66,168
$76,743
$53,520
$65,529
$72,169
$56,705
$65,653
$50,805
$74,375
$71,069
$78,047
$63,158
$60,304
$56,622
$70,153
$81,816
$55,188
$70,642
$55,475
$73,020
$65,685
$54,080
$54,194
$48,385
$50,286
$59,928
$50,664
$46,566
$52,044
$59,906
$57,510
$68,226
$54,770
$63,107
$53,386
$78,885
$52,582
$51,615
$52,183
$65,937
$54,663
$50,426
$59,285
$56,189

DISTRICT S:F RATI

14:1
12:1
13:1
15:1
13:1
14:1
13:1
14:1
14:1
19:1
14:1
13:1
16:1
14:1
16:1
13:1
15:1
13:1
15:1
13:1
15:1
15:1
15:1
13:1
12:1
15:1
121
16:1
13:1
14:1
12:1
12:1
13:1
16:1
14:1
18:1
16:1
14:1
16:1
15:1
15:1
15:1
17:1
15:1
11:1
16:1
14:1
16:1
16:1
15:1
11:1
12:1
10:1
14:1
17:1
12:1
11:1
10:1
11:1
15:1
11:1
15:1
11:1
16:1
13:1
10:1
11:1
13:1
15:1
12:1
13:1
171




RANK
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

DISTRICT
Delsea Regional H.S. District (Gloucester)
Palmyra Borough (Burlington)
Chichester School District (Delaware)
Sterling H.S. District (Camden)
Collingswood Borough (Camden)
Bristol Borough School District (Bucks)
Norristown School District (Montgomery)
Bordentown Regional (Burlington)
Burlington Township (Burlington)
Delran Township (Burlington)
Bristol Township School District (Bucks)
Deptford Township (Gloucester)
Pottstown School District (Montgomery)
Glassboro (Gloucester)
Pemberton Township (Burlington)
Pine Hill Borough (Camden)
Gloucester City (Camden)
Monroe Township (Gloucester)
Clayton Borough (Gloucester)
Maple Shade Township (Burlington)
Woodbury City (Gloucester)
William Penn School District (Delaware)
Philadelphia City School District (Philadelphia)
Winslow Township (Camden)
Burlington City (Burlington)
Riverside Township (Burlington)
Southeast Delco School District (Delaware)
Pennsauken Township (Camden)
Paulsboro Borough (Gloucester)
Lindenwold Borough (Camden)
Willingboro Township (Burlington)
Chester-Upland School District (Delaware)
Camden City (Camden)

ES PERF MS PERF HS PERF COST PER STUDENT AVG. TEACHER SAL.

86
101
48
91
96
65
51
74
81
77
80
84
93
88
76
90
95
50
94
82
100
60
102
25
75
104
99
69
85
49
92
103
105

78
N/A
50
75
73
52
57
71
N/A
76
54
83
55
81
86
88
N/A
85
90
N/A
N/A
82
87
93
89
94
N/A
66
84
91
72
92
95

61
58
99
51
70
102
96
73
31
48
93
88
101
71
85
87
67
69
83
62
86
91
104
92
97
94
98
100
84
95
75
105
103

$9,790

$11,370
$15,075
$11,234
$11,638
$13,689
$16,169
$11,045
$9,008

$9,244

$17,188
$9,850

$16,265
$11,118
$16,102
$11,621
$14,466
$8,649

$9,101

$11,834
$11,031
$13,881
$13,497
$10,493
$12,324
$10,573
$13,162
$10,322
$11,727
$11,981
$10,412
$20,679
$16,105

$55,067
$48,102
$56,642
$49,549
$49,035
$68,724
$66,584
$51,606
$46,750
$51,200
$64,764
$52,800
$53,472
$54,031
$68,578
$61,537
$48,263
$48,774
$44,651
$51,454
$51,820
$57,159
$58,065
$59,738
$52,876
$55,789
$60,399
$61,945
$68,356
$45,597
$49,984
$64,530
$51,964

DISTRICT S:F RATI
12:1
11:1
15:1
11:1
13:1
14:1
13:1
11:1
16:1
12:1
14:1
121
15:1
12:1
9:1
11:1
9:1
14:1
12:1
11:1
11:1
16:1
18:1
11:1
10:1
10:1
16:1
12:1
11:1
121
13:1
19:1
9:1




