RANK	DISTRICT	ES PERF	MS PERF	HS PERF	COST PER STUDENT	AVG. TEACHER SAL.	DISTRICT S:F RAT
1	Tredyffrin-Easttown School District (Chester)	1	5	1	\$14,222	\$64,959	14:1
2	Lower Merion School District (Montgomery)	3	12	5	\$23,131	\$77,899	12:1
3	Radnor Township School District (Delaware)	5	1	6	\$17,878	\$71,795	13:1
4	Unionville-Chadds Ford (Chester)	7	2	3	\$14,861	\$68,114	15:1
5	Wallingford-Swarthmore (Delaware)	14	17	7	\$15,020	\$61,967	13:1
6	Upper Dublin School District (Montgomery)	2	4	2	\$13,738	\$62,169	14:1
7	New Hope-Solebury School District (Bucks)	24	6	23	\$21,264	\$70,154	13:1
8	Great Valley School District (Chester)	12	13	14	\$17,032	\$64,495	14:1
9	Methacton School District (Montgomery)	8	7	20	\$14,109	\$60,047	14:1
10	Central Bucks School District (Bucks)	6	3	44	\$12,385	\$67,187	19:1
11	Wissahickon School District (Montgomery)	13	22	19	\$17,653	\$71,204	14:1
12	Rose Tree Media School District (Delaware)	10	9	15	\$17.597	\$63,895	13:1
13	Haverford Township School District (Delaware)	11	26	18	\$13,076	\$61,404	16:1
14	Hatboro-Horsham School District (Montgomery)	4	10	34	\$14,094	\$66,287	14:1
15	Council Rock School District (Bucks)	27	11	8	\$14,041	\$84,612	16:1
16	Colonial School District (Montgomery)	38	19	43	\$17,457	\$68,872	13:1
17	Lower Moreland Township (Montgomery)	29	20	13	\$14,816	\$71,784	15:1
18	Garnet Valley School District (Delaware)	28	21	12	\$14,431	\$54,901	13:1
19	Downingtown Area School District (Chester)	20	16	21	\$14,224	\$58,915	15:1
20					\$11,568		13:1
	Haddonfield Borough (Camden)	30	48	4		\$62,900	
21	North Penn School District (Montgomery)	22	27	36	\$13,591	\$66,919	15:1
22	Owen J Roberts School District (Chester)	16	18	41	\$15,975	\$54,863	15:1
23	West Chester Area School District (Chester)	57	28	27	\$14,809	\$62,741	15:1
24	Phoenixville Area School District (Chester)	9	34	29	\$19,358	\$64,663	13:1
25	Moorestown Township (Burlington)	45	59	11	\$11,404	\$54,986	12:1
26	Perkiomen Valley School District (Montgomery)	18	24	32	\$13,072	\$62,763	15:1
27	Jenkintown School District (Montgomery)	35	36	17	\$20,576	\$71,774	12:1
28	Abington School District (Montgomery)	26	32	24	\$14,011	\$69,875	16:1
29	Springfield Township School District (Montgomery) 53	8	45	\$18,222	\$66,168	13:1
30	Upper Merion Area School District (Montgomery)	40	23	35	\$18,363	\$76,743	14:1
31	Cherry Hill Township (Camden)	41	60	10	\$11,200	\$53,520	12:1
32	Eastern Camden County Regional (Camden)	73	58	9	\$11,045	\$65,529	12:1
33	Cheltenham Township School District (Montgomer	v) 47	47	26	\$17,561	\$72,169	13:1
34	Kennett Consolidated School District (Chester)	44	40	49	\$14,795	\$56,705	16:1
35	Marple Newtown School District (Delaware)	21	25	38	\$16,142	\$65,653	14:1
36	Avon Grove School District (Chester)	36	15	50	\$11,167	\$50,805	18:1
37	Quakertown Community School District (Bucks)	17	14	66	\$14,358	\$74,375	16:1
38	Palisades School District (Bucks)	31	35	57	\$15,367	\$71,069	14:1
39	` ,		39			\$71,009	16:1
40	Pennsbury School District (Bucks)	34 23	39 44	28	\$14,046 \$13,123		15:1
	Souderton Area School District (Montgomery)			60		\$63,158	
41	Springfield School District (Delaware)	59	29	46	\$14,124	\$60,304	15:1
42	Spring-Ford Area School District (Montgomery)	54	56	47	\$14,026	\$56,622	15:1
43	Pennridge School District (Bucks)	32	37	54	\$13,339	\$70,153	17:1
44	Neshaminy School District (Bucks)	33	30	52	\$16,723	\$81,816	15:1
45	Lenape Regional (Burlington)	62	62	16	\$11,277	\$55,188	11:1
46	Centennial School District (Bucks)	37	33	53	\$12,845	\$70,642	16:1
47	Octorara Area School District (Chester)	46	41	77	\$13,991	\$55,475	14:1
48	Upper Perkiomen School District (Montgomery)	55	46	68	\$12,111	\$73,020	16:1
49	Upper Moreland Township School (Montgomery)	56	38	59	\$13,469	\$65,685	16:1
50	Penn-Delco School District (Delaware)	19	31	72	\$12,547	\$54,080	15:1
51	Cinnaminson Township (Burlington)	68	70	42	\$11,161	\$54,194	11:1
52	Clearview Regional (Gloucester)	66	65	30	\$8,972	\$48,385	12:1
53	Northern Burlington Regional (Burlington)	72	74	25	\$12,086	\$50,286	10:1
54	Pottsgrove School District (Montgomery)	58	42	74	\$14,474	\$59,928	14:1
55	Oxford Area School District (Chester)	52	49	90	\$13,182	\$50,664	17:1
56	Kingsway Regional (Gloucester)	71	69	39	\$9,595	\$46,566	12:1
57	Haddon Heights Borough (Camden)	71	79	37	\$11,571	\$52,044	11:1
58	Pitman Borough (Gloucester)	78 98	79 67	33	\$11,102	\$59,906	10:1
59					\$11,073		11:1
	Haddon Township (Camden)	89	64 45	22		\$57,510	
60	Ridley School District (Delaware)	61	45 06	76 65	\$12,569 \$10,688	\$68,226 \$54,770	15:1
61	Florence Township (Burlington)	43	96	65	\$10,688	\$54,770	11:1
62	Interboro School District (Delaware)	42	N/A	79	\$12,216	\$63,107	15:1
63	Washington Township (Gloucester)	15	68	40	\$11,267	\$53,386	11:1
64	Bensalem Township School District (Bucks)	63	43	81	\$16,775	\$78,885	16:1
65	Rancocas Valley Regional (Burlington)	79	61	82	\$10,409	\$52,582	13:1
66	Gateway Regional (Gloucester)	87	N/A	56	\$11,235	\$51,615	10:1
67	Audubon Borough (Camden)	83	63	63	\$10,930	\$52,183	11:1
68	Morrisville Borough School District (Bucks)	39	N/A	80	\$21,574	\$65,937	13:1
69	Coatesville Area School District (Chester)	64	51	78	\$19,686	\$54,663	15:1
70	Black Horse Pike Regional (Camden)	67	80	64	\$9,536	\$50,426	12:1
71	West Deptford Township (Gloucester)	97	77	55	\$9,315	\$59,285	13:1
72	Upper Darby School District (Delaware)	70	53	89	\$10,873	\$56,189	17:1

RANK	DISTRICT	ES PERF	MS PERF	HS PERF	COST PER STUDEN	F AVG. TEACHER SAL.	DISTRICT S:F RATIO
73	Delsea Regional H.S. District (Gloucester)	86	78	61	\$9,790	\$55,067	12:1
74	Palmyra Borough (Burlington)	101	N/A	58	\$11,370	\$48,102	11:1
75	Chichester School District (Delaware)	48	50	99	\$15,075	\$56,642	15:1
76	Sterling H.S. District (Camden)	91	75	51	\$11,234	\$49,549	11:1
77	Collingswood Borough (Camden)	96	73	70	\$11,638	\$49,035	13:1
78	Bristol Borough School District (Bucks)	65	52	102	\$13,689	\$68,724	14:1
79	Norristown School District (Montgomery)	51	57	96	\$16,169	\$66,584	13:1
80	Bordentown Regional (Burlington)	74	71	73	\$11,045	\$51,606	11:1
81	Burlington Township (Burlington)	81	N/A	31	\$9,008	\$46,750	16:1
82	Delran Township (Burlington)	77	76	48	\$9,244	\$51,200	12:1
83	Bristol Township School District (Bucks)	80	54	93	\$17,188	\$64,764	14:1
84	Deptford Township (Gloucester)	84	83	88	\$9,850	\$52,800	12:1
85	Pottstown School District (Montgomery)	93	55	101	\$16,265	\$53,472	15:1
86	Glassboro (Gloucester)	88	81	71	\$11,118	\$54,031	12:1
87	Pemberton Township (Burlington)	76	86	85	\$16,102	\$68,578	9:1
88	Pine Hill Borough (Camden)	90	88	87	\$11,621	\$61,537	11:1
89	Gloucester City (Camden)	95	N/A	67	\$14,466	\$48,263	9:1
90	Monroe Township (Gloucester)	50	85	69	\$8,649	\$48,774	14:1
91	Clayton Borough (Gloucester)	94	90	83	\$9,101	\$44,651	12:1
92	Maple Shade Township (Burlington)	82	N/A	62	\$11,834	\$51,454	11:1
93	Woodbury City (Gloucester)	100	N/A	86	\$11,031	\$51,820	11:1
94	William Penn School District (Delaware)	60	82	91	\$13,881	\$57,159	16:1
95	Philadelphia City School District (Philadelphia)	102	87	104	\$13,497	\$58,065	18:1
96	Winslow Township (Camden)	25	93	92	\$10,493	\$59,738	11:1
97	Burlington City (Burlington)	75	89	97	\$12,324	\$52,876	10:1
98	Riverside Township (Burlington)	104	94	94	\$10,573	\$55,789	10:1
99	Southeast Delco School District (Delaware)	99	N/A	98	\$13,162	\$60,399	16:1
100	Pennsauken Township (Camden)	69	66	100	\$10,322	\$61,945	12:1
101	Paulsboro Borough (Gloucester)	85	84	84	\$11,727	\$68,356	11:1
102	Lindenwold Borough (Camden)	49	91	95	\$11,981	\$45,597	12:1
103	Willingboro Township (Burlington)	92	72	75	\$10,412	\$49,984	13:1
104	Chester-Upland School District (Delaware)	103	92	105	\$20,679	\$64,530	19:1
105	Camden City (Camden)	105	95	103	\$16,105	\$51,964	9:1